




-
• 

-
~---­---~-------

" 

·. 





the scout 

published by the scout staff 

david city high school 

david city, nebraska 

·. 



follow 

Page 2 

us, won't you, • • • 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . administration 

.................................. .. .. . ......... classes 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ....... activities 

.......................................... organizations 

.................. . ............................ athletics 

........................................ : . .... students 

. .. .... .. . . . . . .. .. .. .. ... ... .. ........... . .... . .... ads 



as we retrace your steps, • • • 
as the sun dies in the western sky, 
so fade our days at david city high .... 

and as those days fade into months, we seniors 
of 1956 will soon find our selves marking four years 
under "experience" in the book entitled "life." 

this annual staff has endeavored to bring back 
the highlights of the 1955-56 school term and to 
retrace with you the footprints you made this past 
year. and as the years go by and the ever-changing 
sands of time hav~ covered or partially coveted 

.. 

these memories, we hope by glancing through our 
book, we can help you recover qnd relive the years 
spent here making friends, gaining experience, and 
acquiring knowledge. In short, to bring back your 
"footprints on the sands of time." 

so follow us, won't you, and let's go back to 
september of 1955 ..... 



as we dedicate, 
. . . • and commemorate. honor and 

give homage to our alma mater. 

david city high school and on this. 

your fortieth anniversary, we pay 

tribute to you for standing firm and 

fine for those who entered your doors 

as the frightened youth of today and 

emerged the confident leaders of 

tomorrow .•.•. 

. . . 



I 
I 

I 

administration 

classes 



Mr. Ray Sabala 

Page 6 

and as we 
salute 

Mrs. V. D. Friis 

• • • 

the school board . . . 

. . . who have once again, as in preceeding years, 
done an outstanding job in the promotion and 
development of our school. their task of answering 
the requests and demands of the school personnel 
and faculty is not an easy one. much reasoning, 
much consideration, and much planning is the basis 
for the annual improvement we mark each new 
school term. 

presiding over the board of education this year 
is Dr. D. E. Burdick, president, with Mrs. V. D. Friis 
acting as vice-president. Mr. Harold Zinnecker 
serves as the board secretary. completion of the 
board includes Mrs. Mildred Smith~ Mr. Robert May­
field, and the newest member, Mr. Ray Sabata .... 

Mr. Robert Mayfield 



Ernest J. Davis, a.b., m.a. 
supenntcndent 

B. E. Vauck, a.b., m.a. 
principal 

and the faculty 

Mrs. Elda Hansen, b.a. 
english and latin. mid­
land college, university 
of mmnesota, un1vers1ty 
of nebraska, university 
of arizona. 

Robert Florell, b.ag 
vocahonal agriculture. 
fa~rbu ry junior college, 
university of nebraska. 

Page 7 



Page 8 

Frank Simon, b .s . 
athleltcs and history. 
umverslty of nebraska. 

Eldon Heskett, a a . a b 

journalism. meeoolc eol­
leqe, nebraska wesley­
an, colorado slate. 

for the time and effort 

James McConnell. 
b.s.ed . m.s.ed 

athleltes, alqebra. uni­
verstty of nebraska, uni­
verstty of kansas. 

Marilyn Sutherland, b .a . 
qirls' physical educe­
han kearney s I a 1 e 
teachers colleqe. 

• • • 

-



Mrs. !donna Florell, 
b.s.ed. 

commerc1al doane col· 
lege, umvers1ty of ne· 
braska. 

John Gakemeier, b s 
athletics and industrial 
ans unJverslty ot ne­
braska 

they have conferred on us, 

Margaret Briggs, b.s. 
ho:nemaking. kearney 
state teachers college. 

Catherine Swanson, b .a 
science. doone college, 
york college, university 
of nebraska. 

• • • 

Page 9 



Bill Gilbert, a b. 
Instrumental mus1c mid· 
land college, western 
state college. 

jim Mot!, b.a. 
speech wayne state 
teachers college. 

I 
~ I . 
-'\____ 

for the encouragement 

Page 10 

Lucile Hollman, 
a .b., m.a. 

hbrary and english. ne­
braska wesleyan, uni­
versity of nebraska. 

• g1ven us 

Mrs. Shirley Beck.man, 
b.a. 

vocal music. whitman 
college, montana state 
university, northland 
college. 

• • • 



in preparing us to meet • • • 

surely l don't sound like that! this IS a common 
statement of an astonished freshman as the tape re­
corder reveals some mystenous things. the members 
of the freshman enghah class are, le.t to nght, Carol 
Buntg~en Dora Adorna, Carl Sandy, Betty Brecka, and 
Ann Ze1hnger. 

. . . . the collegiate world, our instructors 
have confronted us with many opportunities 
to learn of the challenges and problems 
which a graduate might encounter in college 
life ..... 

"eekl do l have to touch it?" could well be an inner thought 
of Marcella Kratochvtl as Kathy Murphy bravely hits the crayfish 
so that a thorough sketchmg of th1s b1ology spec•men can be 
achteved. 

. . . . the courses offered by them are 
sciences, mathematics, english, latin, and 
social studies. each of our instructors is the 
best in his field; each holding degrees from 
distinguished colleges and universities from 
all over the United States. they are ready 
to discuss personal and scholastic problems 
with the student at any time .... . 

Page 11 

.. ~. 



now let me see . where would he be' th1s 
question Will never be asked by Sh1rley From or any 
other 91rl workm9 m the ofhce, for she knows exactly 
where to hnd any student stmply by refernn9 to the 
student hies. 

.... of the future is the amateur secre­
taries of today. and as these girls set 
forth to prove their worth in the steno­
graphic field and eventually establish 
themselves in one position, they thereby 
add another link to the secretarial chain 
that spreads across the united states. 

becoming an expert in any field re­
quires, of course, experience, but another 
important factor is the correct teaching of 
the basic fundamental of that job. here 
in DCHS a girl can indeed set out 

the business world • • • 

with ease and eff1c1ency, Monica Pokorny makes 
900d uae al the du,laphone Momca IS takm9 advantage 
of the ofhce machmes course offered 1n the DCHS 
curnculum knowm9 11 will help her immensely when 
she 9raduates. 

" bnn<Jin<J the outside in" is just a part of Joyce 
Sandy's ofhce practice as she decks Mr. Moll's bulletin 
board w1th bright autumn hues of yellows, browns, and 
reds. 

Page 12 

" easy as lalhn9 off a l09" IS Ike expression on 
Lorrella Stuchlik's lace as she eaSJiy and qu1cltly per­
forms an otherwise hard and hme-consum;ng task as 
she operates the chilo machme. 



"hots off" to Marlene Hofpor for her achievement~ 
in the stenographic held. she sets a good example for 
all beg1nners aa she, at the present time, holds the 
school's record of 120 words per minute for five mmutes 
m shorthand. 

· letter 205 .... begml" w1th these words, Mrs. 
!donna Florell's first year steno class beg>ns writmg 
amb11lously. 

with poise and . 
self-confidence 

' • • 

. . . . because she knows that she had those basic 
fundamentals taught correctly to her by Mrs. !donna 
Florell, department instructor. 

in addition to typing and shorthand, an office 
machines course, which is one of the most complete in 
the state, is offered. included in this course this year 
is the new friden calculator. valuable working exper­
ience 1s gained through office practice. in the senior 
steno class, the girls get an inkling of almost everything 
that actual secre"taries- would encounter, through the 
well-rounded class instruction ..... 

I yping is an art, and like all 
arts. must be perfected by the 
usage of correct techniques and 
pers1stent practice by each individ­
ual s!udent. gelling some extra 
practice ore these lirst-year typists, 
front row left to nght, Emil Kouba, 
DelorPs Janousek, and Leonard Cer­
mak: seccnd row, left to nght, Den­
nas McElravy Mary Ann Rerucho, 
Bob Kloan and Jerry Hoeft. 

w1th pens po1sed, Joanne Hanis and 
Norma Ostrander wa1t lor the sagnal from 
student d1ctotor, Betty Phillips, to begin 
wntmg 



the domestic world • • • 

dates. manners . and men all add up to a large sum of prob­
lems, but these gjrls aren' t hcked yet. they diligently take part 
1n a panel d1scuss1on concernmg manners. 

eenie. meenie, miney mo, which is better? these gals 
would hke to know! and by comparing the flavors of commer­
Cially and home canned products, they will accompliSh this unit's 
g oal 

-higher, higher, always striving higher, Is the thought In 
setting up these goals . together, Miss Briggs and Janice Ku­
c e ra, outline the various sections which will enable them to 
s uccessfully obtain their goal. 

. . . . with its many branches and fields opens 
wide its doors to all those who are interested and 
capable of entering. 

the girls taking home making once again 
receive excellent training this year through the 
guidance and efforts of the new instructor, Miss 
Margaret Briggs, and the facilities of our modern, 
up-to-date equipment and rooms. 

during the course of the three-year instruc­
tional period in the various home making fields, 
the students study, in addition to the domestic 
arts, home nursing, personal and family relation­
ships, and marriage preparation. the girls also 
complete a home experience for each unit they 
have in class. . . . . 

these young misses, Moree Schroeder and Kathy Murphy, are learning a 
thnlty measure ~hrough the planning and constructing of their own garments. 

Page 14 



and the agricultural • • • 

"watch out, don't hat your thumb!" 
but that's the chance you take when you 
assume a orolect such as Vactor Polak's in 
has vocahona agncultural shop course . 

thas "httle paggy" that as gotng to market is being studaed by Mr. Florell's class 
for the expenses and profits mvolved m its sale. 

. . . . also opens its doors to the future tillers of the 
soil. their projects in shop, the record keeping in 
class, and the learning of the modern farming 
methods under the direction of Mr. Robert Florell will 
aid them la ter when they actually begin their career 
as " the farmer of america." .... 

w ath a determmed loolc on has face, Eugene Lc.nc 
maries, measures, and dnlls on has shop project, a hog 
trough 

and vocational worlds • • • 

a revised old saying, " four hetnds are 
better than two," as remembered as we 
loolc in on Daclc Huisenga lendmg some 
odded a ssistance to Louas CermokS book­
case. 

sophomores not only worlc together in 
class matters, but we also hnd at evident 
1n this shop scene. Bill Tolllcuehn and 
Rachard Roubal worlc side by side as 
they varnish their work. 

Page 15 



with skill and efficiency • • I 

algebra· is no laughing matter as th1s scene may suggest, but 
rather a very difficult subject. Margaret Smith seems to have 
become aware of this fact as she requests Mr. McConnell'• 
adv·ice. 

11 takes more than brcrwn, believe it or not, to separate this 
phyo1cal example of atmosphenc pressure. this feat could easily 
be accomphshed w1th a s1mple fonnula, as Galen Drawbaugh 
and Allred Bonne w1ll soon hnd out w ith the help of the 
sctence tnstructor, Miss Swanson. 

the direction of "take out pen and paper" is often 
followed by th1s fam1har scene in the senior english 
closs under the direclion of Mr. Mot!. 

Page 16 

the "can you imagine that!" loolc on julie Byers' lace as 
she listens to Mr. Simon's explanation of the buying of the 
louisiana territory may be due in part to the facts of how 
much land was purchased for such a small amount paid for it. 

"incline thine ear unto wisdom and appl 
thine heart to understanding." 

our faculty must undoubtedly practic 
this proverb as they endeavor to convinc 
us that it is worth our while to live by 

a vote of thanks is due to them for tl 
many hours spent with us in consultati< 
and guidance. we are sure this time w 
help us in our struggle along the road 
life. 





·. 

the melodious chords • • • 

the members of the davtd ct!y chotr are (left to right, fourth row) G ordon Glock, Terry Vavrina, francts Cermak, Lorry Backhus, and Mounce 
Bonne; (third row) Galen Drawbaugh, Lee Schroeder, Ronald Siedel, Paul Canady, Boyd Hastk, Alfred Bonne, Marvm Lnemcka, Joe Meysenburq, 
Leonard Helgoth, Don Rezac, Jerome Svoboda, Wayne Struebmg, Wayne Neu)ahr, Bob Hutsenga, and Duane Chubb: (aecoad row) Vtrqtnta tluck· 
hus. La June Payne. Lorene Cnger, Betty Phillips, Doris Ktlqore, Carol Chambers, Maureen McElravy, Helen Ttmms, Georgta Schroeder, Rila 
Polacek Karen Haba Nancy Lonn. Loretta Stuchhlc. Pat Beebe. Charlene Porter. Donna Muehhch, and )o Ann Ptller; (lira! row) Mrs. Beckman, 
mstructor. Jantce Schlautman, Gwen Vasma, !:;lame Morgan, Janet l;;mt:h, Mary Ann Khngomann, Manlyn Hoeft, Jean Dworak, Joan Brecka 
Sandra Moore, Jane Borovaak, Dwayne Neu1ahr, Lyle Ostermeier. Dtck Hutsenga, Don Howe, Glenn Whtte, Leemer Cernohlavek, Mary Schroeder, 
Karen fadschild, Janet Ntxon, Diane Veskrna, Marla Armagost, )antce Blevins, )uhe Byers. Marilyn fncke, )ackte fendnch, Barbara Schroeder, 
Darlene Kucera, Emelie Rech, and Sharon Barleap. 

of the 66 choir members blend once again as 
they join together in performing at various musical 
appearances during the school year. 

through the combined efforts of Mrs. Shirley Beck­
man, vocql director; Mr. Jim Motl and Mr. Bill Gilbert; 

and away we goll Mrs Beckman. Ron Siedel, Pat Stevens. 
Nancy Lonn. )ear• Dworak, Lorry Backhus, and Mr. Gilbert pause 
lor a moment before starling on thear three·day stay a t music 
chmc at hastings eollege. 

Page 18 

the operetta, "babes in toyland," was presented and 
rated an outstanding success. 

the small groups also got their workout tnts year 
as they sang for groups both in and out of school. .. 

glancmg into the choir room. we hnd Mrs. Beckman and 
choar accomparust, Carol Barlean, w orkmg together on one of 
the harder arrangements. 



echoing through the air .. • • 

the girls' trio, composed of Elaine Mor­
gan, Jean Dworak, and Gwen Vasma, 
walt lor the1r cue before "going on the 
air ·• 

"a job w"ll done" describes the o~rls' sextet's performance as they 
draw to the close of thelf number at the parent's open house rig:ht here 
at school. (left to riqht) Maureen McElravy, Joanne Hanis, Rita Polacek, 
Gwen Vasina, Jane Borov•ak, and Karen Fadschild. 

) 
I 

l 

these girls, Carol Chambers, Charlene Porter, and 
Mary Schroeder sound good from any angle. they 
make up the sophomore girls' tno. 

the madngal, comprised of 
(boys, from left) Larry Backhus, 
Leonard Helgoth, Paul Canady, 
Don Rezac, I!oyd Hasik, and Galen 
Drawbauoh; (girls, from left) 
Karen Hobo. Pat Stevensb Darlene 
Kucera, Marilyn Fricke, oris JCil. 
gore, Elaine Morgan, and Jo PUler, 
··smg 'em sweet." 

Page 19 

·. 



·. 

combine with brass and • • • 

( 
the members of the concert band are (percusoion) Marla Armagost, Pat Stevens, Lorene Criger; (clariDets) Carol Buntgen Monica Pokorny, 

Douglas Bohaty, Douglas Muller, Ann Ze1linger, Doris Kilqore, Charlene Porter, Maureen McElra vy, Karen Hobo Nancy Lonn Sandra Moore, 
Carol Barlean; (oboe) Joanne Hanis; (oa.xophoaH) )eon Dworak, Darlene Armagost, )amce Forne.r. Marilyn Hoeft. Glenn White, Bill Zin­
necker, Karen Fadschl!d; (flutea) )uhe Byers, Jane Boroviak, Gwen Vasina; !french horns) Barbara Schroeder, Sharon Barlean, Mary Schroeder 
Viola Sisel; (trumpets ) Roger Miller, Kathleen Alma, Dick Hulsenqa , Marga ret Sm1th, Terry Vavrma, Ron S1edel, Mary Khngemann.:. Marlene 
Hofpar, Barbara Grubaugh, Marilyn Fricke, Don Rezac, Gaylo Fyle; (trombones) Ken Miller, Charles Vasina, Lee Schroeder, Carol o..;hambers, 
Boyd Hasil<, Dav1d Wilson; (baritones) David Friis, Larry backhus, Pat Beebe; (ba1o) Bill Borov1ak, Dwam Zelda, Leemer Cernohla vek; Mr. 
Bill Gilbert. director. 

Page 20 

straining for a high " c" are Gayle Fyfe and 
Marilyn Fricke, while Don Rezac b lends in to com­
plete the trumpet trio. 

these are leaders of the red and black marching 
band who paced the way through the 1955 per· 
!ormance . clockwise Janice Blevms, Juhe Byers, 
Jean Dworak, Emehe Rech, and Jo Ann P1ller. 



tnlhna notes sounri forth from th~•e three silver flutes lipped 
by Jane Boroviak, julie Byers, and Gwen Vasina. 

flashing uniforms,a dash of brisk enthusiasm 
and thrilling excitement of a football game; add 
some tricky half-time band routines, and you come 
out with a mixture of entertainment that appeals to 
young and old alike. 

concert band also had its share of entertaining 
as it put in long hours rehearsing for the winter 
concerts. 

under the direction of Mr. Bill Gilbert, we are 
sure all will agree that the band had a very success­
ful season ..... 

three members of thts sax quartet, B11l Zmnecket. Glenn 
Whtte, and Janice Forney, follow thetr leader. Manlyn Hoeft, 
who gtves the downbeat 

one, two, ready, play! practictr.q tntricate percussion parts 
dunng thetr extra rehearsals are Marla Armagost and Lorene 
Cnger; Mr Gilbert offe"' advice to his bandsters. 

resounding percussion to • • • 

Page 21 



announce the D. C. boosters ... 

Barbara Schroeder 

·. 

the pep bus has momentarily turned into 
''grand centraT station" as Mrs. Hansen, sponsor, 
calls Charlene Porter, Janet Taylor, and Mary 
Schroeder to receive their game tickets. 

Page 22 

chmblng hi9her to ur9e 
their griddera on to another 
VIctory, Gwen Vasma places 
the streamers on th& cross 
bars, while Pat Stevens 
wmds the posts. 

. ... who followed their team through a successful 
season of football and basketball! the pep club showed 
real school spirit and put on several spur-of-the-moment 
assemblies in honor of the team to show this spirit. 

a new procedure was initiated this year as the 
cheerleaders were chosen in the spring of 1955 instead 
of the fall. the purchase of spotlights for the fine arts 
department was a highlight of the club's year. 

the .. big four conference" Is In session as president 
Darlene Kucera and treasurer Nancy Lonn step up to add 
their dimes to the pep club treasury. Jean Dworak, secre­
tary, and Janet Smith, vice·prosldont, give service with a 
smile. 



yea red!ll yea blackfl" echoes throuqh the halls of DCHS as 
the members of the p~p club radtate thetr enthustasm to the 
student body as they qet mto the spirt! of the game 

Tony Dtvis. game captam must have gazed into his crystal 
ball as he declared at the pre-crete game rally "we'll beat 'em 
tf we hav'! to htt 'em over the head wtth our suspenders!!" 

and D. C. lettermen and • • • 

members ol the DC club are ( in the " d", clockwise ) Joe Meysenbun~. Leonard Cermak, Marvin Lnemcka. Jerry Hoeft Douq Meuhhch. Henry 
Rozanek, Robert P.orter, Emtl Kouba , Dennis McElravy, Francis Cermak, Ton'( Divis, Bob Klein , Ron Siedel. Galen Drawbaugh, Glenn Whttc, Dean 
Walton Bernte Votava (io the "c", clockwise) coaches. John Gakemeio r, Jim McConnell, and frank Stmon; Btll Payne, Mounce Bonne, Terry 
Vavnna, Gene Stroky, Btll Tollkuehn, Merlie Smtih , AI Bonne, and Dave Friis. 

Page 23 

·. 



the enthusiastic 
homemal{ers and • • • 

I 

officers of the FHA are (back row. lefl to right) Darlene Focher degree ch01rman Carol Barlean 
song leader, and Manlyn Hoe~t pubhclly, (front row, left to nght) Sharon Barlean htstonan; Joan 
Breda t'arhamentanan, Mary Ann Rerucha, secretory, Dorothy Me1ster, pres1dent Rlla Polacek 
v1ce president Manlyn Fncke treasurer. Mary Lou Schroeder recreat1on cha>rman 

.... their sponsor, Miss Briggs, have strived for the 
degree of honor chapter once again this year. 

several of the projects which they undertook this year 
included bundle day, and the promotion and encourage­
ment o f civil defense. once again this christmas they 
pleased the old folks of david City by giving presents 
to them. 

the annual FF A and FHA king and queen were hon­
ored at an all-school party.they also sent representatives 
to the state organization convention in apnl. .... 

what a temble way to dress lor schooJII but even so 
Darlene Poe and Mon1co Pokorny won the hrst pnze at 
FHA inihahon. 

.. 

.. 

strams of 's1lent n>ght dnlt through the o >r as th1s group of FHA ers carol 
throughout town (back. !ell to right) Mary Ann Rerucha. V1ola S1sel Sharon 
Barlean, Carol Barlcqn, and Charlene Porter, (lr9nt. left to right) S. horon Jaster 
Monlyn fncke, Betty Kuhlanek, Dons K1lgore. and Manlyn Hoeft 

Page 24 

• 

..., 
D1ane Veslr.rna and Kathy Murphy add the ir bun­

dles to the many already collected lor the good 
will mdustries of omaha. 



agriculturists of tomorrow. • 

olhcers ol FFA are (left to ri9ht) Emil Kouba, senhnel; Robert Klein, vice president; Galen Draw­
baugh president, Terry Vavnna, secretary, Glenn Whtte, treasurer; Leemer Cernohlavek, news 
reporter . 

. . . . and their sponsor, Mr. Florell, have been busy in 
promoting various activities this year. 

these boys plan a program of work and divide it into 
eight committees, each boy serving on a committee includ­
ing: supervised farming, co-operation, leadership, com­
munity service, scholarship, earnings and savings, and 
conduction of meetings. 

a few of the activities conducted are: FF A banquet, 
corn contest, educational trip, public speaking, creed 
speaking, and a parliamentary procedure contest. .... 

the best-dressed boy·girls m school ate Norman Kobza 
and Joe Codr. Joe receive.; h1s pnze lor the best·dressed 
"girl" at the greenhorn tnthattOn fr om Robert Kletn , FFA 
v1ce president. 

EmH Kouba 1s shown here worl:tng mtently on 
one of h1s many FF A pro)ects. 

the aroma of lreshly popped corn and the crackle ol candy wrappers 
enttces all to purchase their refreshments at the FFA stand workmg enthust· 
asttcally are (left to right) Jerome Svoboda Lyle Kunl:ee , Fronk Zelda Dennts 
Kucera, and Leonard Helgoth 

• 

Page 25 



along with other . . 
organ1za t1ons • • • 

I 
Karen Hebe staff member puts up another award b""towed upon 

the scout , as Jean "Dworak assoc1ate editor; Dave Frlls, photo<;~rapher; 
and !;lame Mor<;~on ed1tor work together to earn n ew awa rds for the 
56 scout, 

another deadhne to neet tr.e members of the scoop staff l e ft to ri9ht ) 
Bomta Jaster, Lorene Cnger, Georg1a Schroeder, and Paul Canady, put 
forth the1r best efforts to bnng the students the past and future news of 
the1r school • 

gettmg the annual sales off 10 a 'roanng star t" 1s th1s 
qu011e1 pantom1mmg one a! the numbers. these men;· actually 
members of the scout staff. are (left to ri9ht) Marla Arma· 
gost, busmess manager, Maureen McElravy, assistant busi­
ness manager, Jo Ann P1ller associate business manager, and 
Juhe Byers, ass1stant editor 

.. . . the journalism department has 
been going full force this term by adding 
to the student's remembrances of his high 
school days through the two publications, 
the scoop and the scout. 

the publications department not only 
aids students by understanding and deal­
ing with busmess, but it builds self-confi­
dence and develops a co-operative spirit 
by working s1de by s1de with fellow staff 
members ..... 

bus1ness manager, Barbara Schroeder , and 
editor, Jane Boroviak, scan the prevtous Issue of 
the paper and discuss those ever-ready Improve. 
ments 

the quill and acroll officers, comprised of El a1ne Morgan, p resident; 
Dave Frus, VICe-presiden t; Jane Boroviak, secretary, d1scuss the ordenn9 
of th eir p 1ns, w1th :he counsel o f the adv1sor, Mr. Eldon Heskett. 

Page 26 



helping to build 
character and • • 

the millohon of the new thespian members IS o big project for t he old pledges. and the plonnmg of 1! is important as Mr. Moll refers 
them to their thesp1on book the members observe closely (beck. left to right) Marlo Armagost Joe Mcysenburq, Robert Porter, and 
Dennis McElravy; (front, left to right) Paul Canady, Ronald Siedel, Jane Borov1ok , )eon Dworak, Nancy Lonn, Pat Stevens, and La June 
Payne 

. . . . co-operation both on and off stage is 
the distinct goal of the thespians society. the 
officers elected for this organization are Robert 
Porter, president; La June Payne, vice president; 
Pat Stevens, secretary; and Dennie McElravy, 
treasurer. these four were the controlling 
hand over the initiation ceremony of new mem­
bers on december 7. 

"lad1es hrst" 1s the theme of this group as they don their best 
manners ao as to represent their school well at the thespian conven­
tion held in Omaha. (left to rl9bt) Frank Zelda, Maureen McElravy , 
Juhe Byers, Karen Fadach1ld, Jane Boroviak, Mr. Moll, sponsor, AI 
Bonne, and Marvin Lnenicka. 

the construction and pamhng of scenery for the operetta, 
" babes in toyland," wa,; one of the !'obs undertaken by th1s 
organ.zahon, and Paul Canady and Go en Drawbaugh willingly 
do their share of the work. 

a thespians convention was held in Omaha, 
November 12, with several of the members 
attending . . ... 

• 

Page 27 

·. 



pledgmg allegiance to the !lag is only one of the many new ideas tntha ted 
by our student counctl thta year. 

stamptng hckets falls under the commttlee of 
Manlyn Fncke and Doug Muller, and they qutckly 
ftntsh thts small task connected with the annual 
student counctl party. 

strengthen the ideals of • • • 
american democracy and preserve individual 

rights might well be the theme of our s tudent coun­
CJ!. senior members Jerry Hoeft, Barbara Schroe­
der. Leonard Cermak, Elaipe Morgan, and Joyce 
Sandy-juniors Galen Drawbaugh, Karen Fad­
schild, Marv Lenicka, and Marilyn Fricke-sopho-

Page 28 

mores- Dick Huesenga, Marilyn Hoeft, and Dennis 
Kucera-freshmen-Doug Muller, and Anna Zeilin­
ger--and the sponsor, Mr. Vauck; have combined 
their ideas this year to make our school the "best 
ever." 

with past accomplishments behind them and fu­
ture plans loommg bnght tn the distance, the nucleus 
of the student counctl are these students (left to 
right ) Barbara Schr oeder. treasurer, Leonard Cer­
mak, vtce-prestdent, Marilyn Hoeft, prestdent, and 
Karen Fadschtld, secretary. 

a glimp!le into room 18 reveals this familiar sight 
of the student council in action they have accom­
pltshed more thtngs this school year than ever 
before and we hope it conltnues. 



"it's all in the wr1st.'' explains Miss Sutherland to Mar­
cella Kratochvil and Janice forney as they beg1n a new game, 
deck tenms. 

"and shes outl"is the cry as Betty Brecka catches the fly and 
La Rae MarquiS darts for a home run 1n a vigorous game of 
w1sklt 

the average teen-ager • • • 

. . . . . has a need for variety in his everyday school 
schedule. One means of varying it is through the 
courses offered in "phys. ed." 

the girls started early in the fall by participating 

in sports of archery and soccer; later advancing to 
speed-a-way and wiskit. their main winter activity 
is basketball, and in the spring they take to the out­

doors again by playing a favorite sport, softball· .. : · .. 

in this class the girls ore g1ven a hme for play­
mg with any of tho equipment they wish, and 
Carol Chambers seems to hove selected basket­
boll. she tries for a free throw as Bev T1chy and 
Janet Nixon owolt the outcome. 

to hove all eyes focused on the boll is an important element in playing any 
game, and these members of the seventh penod class follow the rule closely >n a 
round of volleyball. 

Page 29 



at david city high 

·. Eloone Morgan, 1955 girls' sloler Dov1d Fnos, 1955 boys' lt1oler 

Do,;id Friis and Henry Rozonek ol coun1y government 

Page 30 



athletics 



the whistle sounds, • • • 

takmg hme out lor 'the pause that refreshes" are the 
coaches. " Buzz" Gakereeier Frank Sunon, and J1m McConnell. 

Gene S~roky rambles over the third touchdown against osceola 
as Tony D1v1s paves the way. Gene accounted for all three touchdowns 
1n the 21-0 v1cto•y . 

the '"hne-up" begms as the freshman boys hie lrom the bus, 
eager to begm the practices wh1ch have come to be the bright 
spot m the1r school day. 

. . . . . on September 22 and the 
freshman season of football had 
begun. the freshmen , playing only 
three games, gained experience in 
their losses to schuyler, central city, 
and wahoo ..... 

the semor squad members hne up (back. lett to right) Leonard Cermak, Emil Kouba, 
Gene Stroky, Mounce Bonne, Dennis McElravy, and Tony D1v!S; ( front. left to right) David 
frus, Jerry Hoeft, Glenn Wh1te, Joe Meysenburg, Robert Porter, Bernie Votava, and Henry 
Rozanek. • 

Page 32 



shouts ring out, • • • 

action wen high and tense in the schuyler game played on the 
a quick td the scouts durr.ped their neighbors to the north 21-12. 

david city opponent 

12 wahoo 7 

14 crete 13 
0 central city 43 

21 aurora 6 

atudeat 11\anagers 

,. '-

\ ' 
• 

Bob Klein Ronnie Siedel 

coach Frank S1mon keeps a watchful eye on the achon of the 
schuyler gome as other m!.'mbers of the team whoop 1t up on 
bench 

underneath th1s pile is senior quarterback, }erry Hoeft, as he 
sneaked to a TD agamst geneva. tn on the '):>lay are Bob Porter 
(34), Dean Walton (36). Franc1s Cermak (38). Btll Tollkuehn (25) 
and Henry Rozanek (27). the scouts routed the vtsllors 26-0 be­
fore a capactty homecom1ng crowd. 

senior halfback, Leonard Cermak, drops back to punt the scouts 
out of danger 1n the fullerton contest. g tvmg the k1cker excel· 
lent protection are Jerry Hoeft (21) and Emll Kouba (41 ) both 
semors. fullerton hnally hed the scouts 6-6 m the hnal quarter. 

•. 

Page 33 

. .. . . ·-· ·- - - ·--- ·- . -- -· - -------- . ~ 



and the signal is given 

Glea White 
guard 

Page 34 

Hanlc Roxaaek 
end 

Bernie Votoya 
back 

captam 

Toay Di'fia 
tackle 

Emil Kouba 
tackle 

Denay McEirary 
center 

DoYe Friia 
guard 

Jerry Hoeft 
back 

Joe Meyaenburg 
guard 

Maurice Boaae 
tackle 

• • • 

Bob Porte r 
end 



marking the beginning of • • • 

Mcrni n Lnenic:ka 
center 

Dean Walton 
end 

Galen Drawbaugh 
back 

Mike Vaaina 
back 

Terry Vanina 
guard 

Bill Boroviak 
center 

Lyle O stermeier 
end 

Merlie Smith 
back 

Bill Tollkuehn 
back 

Bill Payne 
end 

AI Bonne 
center 

Franci. Cermak 
tackle 

Pag(' 35 



the athletic season in • • • 

after seemtng!y unendtng suspenoe the 1955 qrtdtron royalty ts an 
nouncedl the queen Jane Borovtak. and ktng Gene Stroky, are at­
tended by Darlene Kucera , Barbara Schroeder and Leonard Cermak 

there·s no comtnq ltke homecomtng as these candi-
dates can readtly tell you (back, left to riqbt ) Tony Dtvts 
Leonard Cermak Bernte Votava Gene Stroky (front row. 
left to riqbt) Jane Borovtak Darlene Kucera, Barbara 

Jane Boroviak 'and Gene Stroky, homecomtng 
royalty couple of· 55 beqtn danctnq and every 
one soon falls tn. 

•---~~----~~Schroeder and Nancy Lo•n 

honoo.,d guests pres .. nt al the annual football-band banquet are (left to right ) 
Mrs Ernest Dav!S and Mr Davts . Mrs. frank Somon and Mr Stmon 

Mr Joe Kltment honored the football team at the annual football banquet this year 
by presenttnq them woth a • football held" cake. here, team captatn, Bernie Votava 
cuts 11 whtle hts team mates watch. 

Page 36 



which eager sportsters • • • 

Em1l Kouba lt!ys one 1n d1.ring a practice sess1on With the re­
serve squad Marv1n Lnen.clr.a and Charles Vas1na move 1n to re­
bound B1ll Tollkuehn runs back into lme as Lyle Ostermeier, 
Reav1s G1bb, AI Bonne and B!.l Borov1alr. wa1t theu turn lor achon, 

reserve schedule 

osceola 
wahoo 
newman grove 
st. paul 

valley 
schuyler 
lullerton 
central city 
aurora 

seward 
geneva 
north bend 
albion 

crete 

Galen Drawbaugh (15) drops in two 
po1nts from far out as the reserves outpointed 
newman grove. M1ke Vasma (35) moves in 
fast m case there IS a rebound. 

these members of the freshmen squad arc gethng into 
shape lor commg battles on the maples . m the front ranks 
(lrom lelt to right) are B11l Zmnecker and Jerry Howe. m 
the second 1s Phllhp Wa1s, Eugene Lane and Bob Swanson 
1n the th1rd row is Henry Cook, Douglas Muller and Dave 
W1lson. m the background 1s Victor Pahk . 

CD 
I : --

Jerry Howe is tied up under the basket 
dunng the tussle with the wahoo frosh 
Kenny Mlller (44) and Henry Cool: (43) move 
m to help the1r team mate Larry Hems 
comes 1n !rom the corner to get in on the ac­
tion. 

Page 37 



rushed and rambled • • • 

it's two points for wahoo as the visiting warriors drop the scouts 
53-52 in a thnlling overitme battle. Bill Payne (21), Henry Rozanek 
(14), Jerry Hoeft (13). dnd Bob Perter (crouchmg forward) are all m 
on the attempt to stop the s:orer. 

Henry Rozanek JUmps, shoots and scores another two pomts 
os the scouts fall to the newman grove hve Tony Divts (23 ) 
stands by tn case there ts a rebound and Jerry Hoeft (43 ) 
moves m the hne ol play the vtstlors went home vtctors of a 
63-50 conquest 

student managers, Bernte Votava and Gene S!Toky. ore wonder­
tng what coach lohn Gokemeter IS thmkmg m the hne of strategy 
for the ensutng basketball game these two boys ore an tmportonl 
port of the team tn keepmg all the equtpmenl ready and m order 

Jerry Hoeft qoes up after a jump ball as Tony Divis (35) 
stands by for the tip. action look place tn the crete lilt in 
which the visiting cardinals dumped the scouts 59-33 before a 
copoc•ty crowd. 

Page 38 

underneath all that action is Tony Divis as he tips in another two 
pomls aqotnst schuyler Leonard Cermak (33) is under the basket 
in all the action . on the left from left to right ore Jerry Hoeft, Terry 
Vovnno and Merlin Sm1th. schuyler won 37-33. 



• • on to great v1ctor1es • • • 

sen1or center, Tony D1v1s, sets to hre a free shot dunng a vars11y pracuce penod Leonard Cermak (33) and Denny McElravy (25) 
stand ready m case the attempt IS m1ssed Bob Porter on the left and Henry Rozan">k wa1t m the background lor the result 

varsity schedule 

osceola 55 david city ····-······ .. 38 geneva ------------------ 69 david • city 44 
valley 79 david city 52 seward ...... ·------···· 77 dav1d city 45 
st. paul ... . ..... 44 david city 36 aurora -------------------- 92 david city .............. 40 
ord ············ .. .. 81 david city . ........ ..... 50 gothenburg -----·-·· ·-· 67 david city . -------·---- 60 
fullerton 48 david city ............ 44 david city -------------- 54 north bend 46 
central city 68 david city .............. 58 david city -------------- 66 albion .... 47 

tournament score 

lincoln cathedraL. 48 david ci ty .............. 43 

being able ta handle the ball is an 1mportant fundamental in basketball. here Galen Drawbaugh is lead1ng a catch session w1th his 
fellow squad members (from left to right) Jerry Hoeft, Merlin Smith, BHI Payne and Dave Friis. 

·. 

Page 39 



for their alma mater .... 

\ 

cracking the hurdle bamer is JUmor, Galen Drawbaugh, as he sktms down 
the track in a pre-sea,on tnal run . 

·. 

coach Jim McConnell built his 1956 track squad 
around ten returning lettermen. heading the return­
ees were eight seniors. Tony Divis, Jerry Hoeft, 
Leonard Cermak, Joe Mysenberg, Bernie Votava, 
Denny McElravy, Henry Rozanek and George Rem­
mers are the tracksters who have earned letters as 
underclassmen and ~ompeted this year as seniors. 

Tony Divis holds the school shotput record with 
a toss of 144'5". Jerry Hoeft and Bernie Votava were 
members of the mile relay team that chalked up a 
new time in that event. they covered the distance in 
3:39.7 last year. 

and away tt goes as Tony D1vis tosses the 
dtscus the three·year letterman helped form the 
nucleus of )lm McConnell"s track crew . 

Cermak specialized in the broad jump event, 
Rozanek participated in the 880 yard relay, broad 
jump and high hurdles. Divis also tossed the discus 
and Votava ran the 880. Remmers was a miler while 
McElravy ran with the mile relay crew. Meysenberg 
was entered in the mile run. 

other lettermen who are underclassmen, but point 
makers for the thinclads were: Marvin Lnenicka and 
Galen Drawbaugh. Lnenicka was featured in the 
pole vault department along with the 220 yard run 
and Drawbaugh ran the low hurdles. 

broad jump speciahst, Leonard Cermak, leaps 
through the air tn one of the many cmder meets 
m whtch the scout thm clads participated. 

anchor man, Berme Votava, opens up tn full gat! as he comes the baton 
across the hntsh hne to another VICtory for the scout relay team. 

Page 40 



students 



the 35 freshmen, • • • 

members o l th..- !rAsh man class are (first row. left to ric;ht) Mtss H o ilman , Rponsor, Betty Kuihanek , LaRoe Marquts, Dora Adams, Dorothy 
Stuchltk, Ann Kovar Betty Brecka and Carol Buntgen (second row.left to right) Mananne Remmers, D1anne Remmers, Joyce Hutsenga, 
Gayle Fyle Kathleen Posp1chal LaVerne Kralochvtl. Nancy Svobod:.. V 1ola S1sel, Ann Zeihnger, and Margaret Smtih (third row. left to 
right) Ray Sabala, Phtltp W01s. Henry Cook Kenneth M tller Donald Cemper Ronald Cemper Eugene Lane, Jetry Howe. Davtd W>ison , 
and Douglas Muller (fourth row. left to right) Lynn Osterm eter, Norman Kobza. V tctor Oaltk B11! Zmnecker, Joe Codr Larry Hems, and 
Carl Sandy • 

ahl ahl k1ddtes l that's no way to represent your class! 
the lreshm~n olhcers (left to right) are Margaret Smith, 
treasurer; V1ola S1sel, secretary; Carl Sandy, VICe presi ­
de nt; and Jerry Howe, president. 

Page 42 

under the guidmg hand of M r Heskett, these freshmen are starling 
early m selechng future careers lor themselves. (back, left to right) Don­
ald Cemper, Martanne Remmers: (front) Dtanne Remmers 



along with 

' ' 

Page 43 



Page 44 

the 45 
sophomores, • • • 



Larry Backhuo Pat Beebe AI Bonne Julie Byero 

t~e 47 juniors • • • 

pausing from the p lanntng a nd preparations of the prom a re the jumor class olhcers 
(left to right) Alfred Bonne. treasur..r Maureen McElravy, prestdenl; Merhn Smith, vtce­
prcs>denl; JoAnne Hants, secretary. 

Karen Faclocbild Marilyn Fricke Karen Frita Reavia Gibb 

Francia Cermak 

I 

~eemer Cernohlavek 

Galen Drawbaugh 

Gordon Glock 

Page 45 



ltaren Haba 

Bob Huisenga 

Ann Jindra 

Page 46 

I 
JoaDne Hania Leonard Helgotb Ray Houdeabeldt Don Howe 

pause from their 

graduates of ' 57 add the>r talent to the cho1r presentation of · babes 1n toyland " Mrs. 
Beckman works w1th Karen Hobo, Leem"r Cernohlavelc, and Reav1s G1bb at an extra 
practice 

• • 

Mary Ann Kucera· Manrin Lnenicka Sandra Moore Donna Mueblich 

• 



Jolene Muller Maureen McElravy Gary McFarland Dwayne Ne ujahr Wayne Neujahr 

school laughs and labors • • • 

jun1or journalists at work for the '56 scout and scoop, (front row, left to right) Leemer 
Cernohlavelt, Raymond Houdesheldt. (second row, left to right) Karen Hobo, juhe Byers. 
Sandra Moore (third row , left to right) Manlyn Fricke, Gwen Vasma. Maureen McElravy. 
and Joanne Hanis. 

Norma Oatraader Betty Philli10D Darlene Poe Emelie Rech 

Loretta Novacek 

·. 

Lyle Oatermeier 

Marjorie Remmera 

Paoe 47 



/ 
Mary Ann Rerucha Lee Sch roeder Merlin Smith Wayne Struebing 

to gaze longingly; • 

Gwen Vas ina 

Page 48 

prom problems? the tumor class suddenly hnds they have problems of all s1ze. shape 
and form, but the •1=onsors are nght there to help them uon theu dlfhcullles out tn a 
jiffy (left to right) Mr Eldon Heskett, M1ss MarC}aret BngC}s, and Mrs. !donna Florell. 

Lorra ine Wai. Dean Walton 

Helen Timrna 

• • 

Frank Zelda 



to the heights of 

'od;.ook<ns. I ~houqhl I sow o cotl gasped Golen Drow­
hl'luqh, a~ hP 1 urnps Into the a:rntt ol Maureen McElravy 
Emeh<> RPch looks on omozPd and Morv Lnemcko 1s oil 
oqom on on~: of l11s juhus C o,.sor spells 

... rollicking fun and puzzling insanity, 
the junior class play was a means of 
adding another chapter to the juniors 
high school history. 

the promotion of their play, "nuts and 
bolts," was climaxed by an uptown 
rally ..... 

r~ 
I 

"ooooh l get that cot out of here! Golen Drawbaugh 
shows his fear of the feline tnbe as he fo ants m to Maureen 
McElravy's and Koren Hobo's arms cost members l eft to 
right) Don How e, Terr y Vavrmo, Koren G olen, a nd Maureen 
ena ct o ne of the many h !lonous scenes ol " nuts ond bolts." 

Mr Mot! throws h1m,ell into his work os he "darkies" up AI 
Bonne for hi! port tn th<, produclton of ' nuts and bolts ' •. 

wathnq for dress rehearsal to start , the cast of "nuts and bolts" relax as they wmt for Mr Mot! to draw the curiam. they are (left 
to right) AI Bonne, Torry Vavnna, Frank Zelda, Emehe Rech, Galen Drawbaugh, Karrn Fodsch1ld, Merhe Smith, Don Howe, Maureen Mcfl 
ravy, Koren Hobo, Donna Muehtlch, and Juhe Byers. 

Page 49 



the 50 

·. 

Page SO 

• sen1ors 

Marla Armagoat 
commercial 

band 2,3,4, choar 1,2,3,4· class 
secretary 2, class VICe president 
4; Jl:n>or class play, pep club 
I, cheerleader 2,3,4; phys. ed 
1 ,2; scout 3 '-'1 1amesa manager 
4; thespians 3,4. 

Janice Blevin• 
g eneral 

choar I 2.3.4, class treas­
urer I; maJorette 1,2,3,4; 
pep club I 2.3.4 ; operetta 
4. phys . ed 1,3,4. 

glancing back to our f,eshman year, we catch our fresh­
man of11cers sharmg the limelight (back, le ft to right) 
)amce BleVJns, treasurer, )o Ann Piller, secretary. (front 
row, left to right) Joe Meysenburg , pros1dont and Ronnie 
S1edel, VICe pres1dent. 

Virqinia Backhus 
commercia l 

FHA 2· phys ed. 2 .3; Seward 
Concordia l. 

Jane Boroviak 
commercial 

Maurice Bonne 
college prep 

ba .kctball I cho1r 1,2.4 ; DC 
club 4, football I 3, lettered 4; 
operetta 4. 

band 1.2.3,4; choir I 2,3,4; class 
secretary 4, Junwr class play; 
operetta 4; pep club 1,2,3, coun­
cil 4, football queen 4; phys. ed 
I; qu1ll and scroll 3.4. scoop 3, 
ed1tor 4; student council 2, thes­
pians 3,4 



end that lll"t regr•.trctron dey remember the scored, 
.ost leehnq rn the prt o l your &tomach' (left to riqbt) Rile 
Polacek , Dennra McElravy. end Honk Rozcnek bnng back 
memones "uch os this as they d1scussed the1r schedule w1th 
Mr Vcuck. 

Leonard Cermak 
vocationaJ a9riculture 

ocsketball 1.2.3. lettered 4 ff A 
1.2.3.4 football l, lettered 2.3.4, 
DC club 2.3.4 football attend­
ant 4, student councrl 4; track 
I 2, leUered 3,4 

Paul Canady 
vocational agriculture 

cho11 1.2.3.4 ff A I ,2,3.4 junior 
class ploy; operetta 4; phys ed 
2; scoop 3 sports edrtor 4, 
thesprcns 3.4. 

Tony DiYis 
colleqe prep 

basketball 1.2, lettered 3,4, choir 
I, class president 3; DC club 
2.3,4; football I, lettered 2,3.4; 
track I lettered 2,3,4. 

who enrolled in '53, 

Joan Brecka 
commercial 

cholf 3,4 FHA 3,4, phys ed 3.4. 
Praaue Hrgh School I 2 

LoreDe Criger 
commercial 

band 2.3.4 cholf I 2.3.4 , 
operetta 4, pep club 1,2.3. 
4, phya ed 2.3 scoop 3, 
asSistant bustness man~ 
ager 4, 

Pa gP 51 



• In '54, toiled 

Page 52 

]eon Dworak 
colle9' prep 

band 2,3 drum matorette 4 
ch01r 1,2,3.4, class v1ce presi­
dent 2; jun1or class play op&r• 
.,Ita 4. pep club I 2.3 SE>Creta ry 
4 phys ed I; scout 3 assOCI· 
atP editor 4, 1hesp1ans 3 4 

David Friia 
colle9e prep 

band I 2.3.4 basketball I 
2.3, lettered 4, boys state, 
chou I ,2, class president 
4· DC club 3.4, football I 
2 lettered 3.4 pep club 1; 
scoop- scout photogra ph<r 
3 4, student counctl I 
track I 2 3. lettered 4 

/ 

I 

o•Jr so~ ~homozt year progre-ssed as we follow ed our offl. 
cers (left to ri9ht ) Ronr.IP St(ldel pres1dcnt Jean Dworak 
·:!ce presl-denl Marla Armacost ;ecretory and Berme 
Votava 1reasurer through the busmess of helpmg at the 
tumor·senwr i=rom o .r cla~s snonsor was M1ss Swanson 

Darlene Focber 
commercial 

~hcu I 2.3. FHA I l 3 4 r hy• 
... d I 2 4 

Marion Graybill 
college prep 

chou I phys ed 

Shirley From 
commercial 

9!Pe I 2.3 .4 FHA I 2.3.4 



22 

mos1 of us took drlVttrs tralnln;J as sophomores Bomta 
)aster and Bob Klem learn the 'tncks of the trade · from 
th<> mstructor Mr McConnell 

Jerry Hoell 
college prep 

athletic counctl I 2.3 4. basket· 
boll 1.2, lettered 3.4, DC club 
2.3 4 football 1.7. lettered 3.4, 
student counctl 2.4 track I let· 
tered 2.3.4 

Boyd Hasik 
college prep 

band I 2.3.4, cholf 1.2.3.4 
ball l; operetta 4 student 
ager l. 

Bonita Jaster 
commercial 

foot· 
man· 

FHA 1.2.3.4, glee I 2.3; phys ed 
I, scoop 3,4 

entertained in '55 

Barbara Grubaugh 
commercial 

bond 1.2.3.4. pc·p club 2 3.4 
phys ed 1.2 

Marlene Hofpar 
commercial 

bond I 2.3.4 cho~r 3; pep 
club 1,2; phys . ed 1.2, 
Ulysses Htgh School I 2 

Page 5.1 



departed in '56 

·. 

Page 54 

Robert ltleiu 
Yocatiooal G9rieulture 

basketball I; choir I; DC club 4; 
FFA 1,2,3, vice president 4; 
football 1,2,3, lettered student 
manager 4; track 1,2,3,4. 

Darleue Kucera 
commercial 

choir I ,2,3,4; class vice 
pres1dent 3; pep c lub 
1,2,3, pre s ide n t. 4, 
council 3, homecommg 
attendant; phys. ed. I, 
2,3. 

the plans and worries of the very successful prom rested 
on these lour dunng our JUnior year our pres1dent. Tony 
D1v1s, kneels in front of the other officers (back, left to right) 
who are Joyce Sandy, secretary, Rita Polacek, treasurer, 
and the V:ce president, Darlene Kucera. 

Emil Kouba 
Yocational agticulture 

basketball 1,2; choir I , DC club 
3,4; FFA 1.2,3, sentinel 4; foot­
ball I ,2, lettered 3,4; track I ,2, 
3,4 

Naucy Lo1111 
college prep 

band 1,2,3,4; choir 1,2,3,4; Junior 
class play prompter; pep club 
1,2,3, treasurer 4, council 3; 
thespians 3,4. 

Lyle KuDkee 
•ocational agriculture 

band 1,2; basketball l ; FFA 
I ,2,3,4; football 1,2; track I, 
2,3,4. 



-we jun1ors of '55 had "rings on the brain." the excite· 
men! of the arrival of our rings overcame all of us. 
(loft to rig ht) Dave Fnis, Nancy Lonn, and Leonard Cer· 
mak p1ck up their rings as Mr Remmers assists them. 

Elaine Mor9an 
comme rcial 

choir I 2,3,4; girl's state; oper­
etta 4; pep club I ,2.3, cheer­
leader 4, pep club counc1l 2; 
phys. ed. 1,2; quill and scroll 3 
pres1dent 4; scout 3, editor 4; 
student council 1,2.4 

Joe Meyaenberg 
college pre p 

choir 1,2.3,4; class president I. 
DC club 3, J'res1dent 4, football 
1:2. lettere 3,4; junior class 
p:ay; thesp1ans 3,4; track 1,2, 
lettered student manager 3,4. 

Barbara Murphy 
commercial 

FHA I . glee 1,2,3; phys. ed. I. 

and who, triumphant 

Dorothy Meister 
commercial 

FHA 1,2, president 3,4; glee 
1,2,4; pep club 4; phys. ed. 
1,2,3,4. 

Dou9lao Muehlich 
•ocatioaal aqdculture 

basketball 1,2; DC club 
2,3,4; FF A 1,2,3,4; foot­
ball I , lettered 2.3; tra ck 
1,2. lettered s t u d e n t 
manager 3. 

.. 

Page 55 



in their passing, 

Page ;)6 

Dennis McElravy 
colleqe prep 

oasketball 12.3 lettered 4 chou 
1,2; DC club 2.34 football I? 
lettered 3.4. Jumor doss t·lcy 
thesp1ons 3 trf"osurer 4 track , 
l.,,tcr<·d ? 3 4 

Jo Ann Piller 
commercial 

band 12.3,4 mCJOtelle I 
2.3.4, choir I 2.34. class 
secretary 1: pep club 1 2 
cheerlecd"'r 34 phys 
ed I : scout 3 assoc1a1e 
busmess manooer 4 

:md our b<:lovt:d """'or ofhc:eu of '5fi break away for 
~ ftw mm•Jt"s to play the latest r-latter (clockwiu ) pres•· 
df'nt Dave Fn1s. v1ce president , Marla Armaqost treasurer 
Honmto SlPde~ and 5"'CTt- 'ary rene Borov,ak 

La June Payne 
commercial 

ehou I 24 operella 4, fHA 1.2. 
Jumor class play, pep club 1,2, 
3.4, rhys ed 1,2 thesrtcns 3 
·:1ce r :es1dent 4 

Rita Polacek 
commercial 

choir 1 2.3.4 
fHA I 2.3. 
phvs. ed. I. 

class I reasu re r 3. 
vtce president 4 

Monica Pokorny 
commercial 

bond 2.3 4 gl .. , I fHA 4 



the seniors prove the1r worth 1n the vocal department 
oy wmntnq the treasured yellmg cup. (left to right) Lorene 
Criger, Robert Klem, Jo Piller. Matla Armagost, Bob Porter, 
Nancy Lonn. Darlene Kucera, l6an Dworak. Janice Blevms. 
Marlene Holpor, and Barbara Grubaugh gather around 
thetr prestdent, Dave ~rus, as he proudly holds up the 
prtze 

Henry Rozanek 
c:olle9e prep 

basketball 1.2 .3. leltPred 4 
chou 1. DC club 3.4 loot· 
ball 1.2. lettPred 4 track I 
lettered 3.4 

G eorge Remmers 
Tocational agriculture 

r.hou I. DC club 3.4. FFA 1.2.3 
·1; track I 2. lettered 3.4 

Barbara Schroeder 
college prep 

choir I 2.3.4; FHA 1,4; operetta 
4; pep club 2, cheerleader 3,4, 
homecomtng attendant 4; phys 
"d 1,2; scooo 3, busmess man· 
oger 4, student council trees· 
urer 4 

. . 

implant their 

Robert Porter 
colle9e prep 

basketball 1.2.3. It tt"rea 4. 
chou 1.2. DC club 3.4. loot 
ball 1 2. lettered 3 4, JUntor 
cla•s play. scout 4. thes 
p1ans 3 ~re:udPnl 4. IJoc.-
1,? 3,4 

Joyce Sandy 
commercial 

chou 1 2 3. class st:cr~ ­
tary 3. FHA 1.2.3. p6r 
club 4, rhys ed 1.2.3.4 
studen 1 cou nc' I 4 

Pag<' .57 



footprints on 

·. 

Page 58 

Georgia Schroeder 
commercial 

eho~r 1,4; FHA 2,3,4; oper­
etta 4; pep club 1,2,3,4; 
phys. ed . 2; scoop 3,4, a s­
sociate editor 4. 

Eugene Siroky 
vocational agriculture 

basketball manager 4, 
choir I; DC club 2,3,4; 
FFA 1,2.34; football I 
lettered 2,34; s t u d en t 
council 3; track 1,2,3,4 , 

/ 

the semors proved the1r worth in both beauty and bralnS 
as they copped academ1c and soc1al honors majorette, 
Janice Blevms, the beauty, was named " M1ss David C1ty" 
and compete d w1th ma~y other h1gh school g1rls at the 
grand 1sland harves1 ol harmony festival. 

Ronald Siedel 
college prep 

band I 2.3,4; cho~r 1,2.3,4; con­
test play 3; jumor class play; 
class v1ce president I; class 
president 2; cla ss treasurer 4, 
DC club 3,4; lettered student 
manager 3,4; pep club 2; thes­
pians 3,4. 

Janet Smith 
college prep 

choir 1,2.3,4; operetta 4; pep 
club 1,2,3, v1ce president 4; 
student counc1l 3 

Leona Skoda 
college prep 

ch01r 1.2.3.4 FHA 1,2,3, 
4, phys. ed. I 



Dave Friis, the bra1ns, made headlines as he matched 
wits with hundreds of other high school students around 
the nation and qualified for the national merit scholarship 
corporction examination. 

Benrly Tichy 
general 

FHA I ,2,3,4; glee I ,2,3,4; 
phys. ed. 1,2,3,4; pep 
club I. 

Loretta Stucblik 
commercial 

choir 1,2,3,4; FHA I ,2,3,4; oper· 
etta 4; phys. ed. 1,2,3,4. 

Glenn White 
Yocational agriculture 

band 2,3,4; choir 1,4; DC club 4; 
FF A 1,2,3, treasurer 4; football 
I, lettered 4; track 3. 

the sands of time 

Pat SteYena 
commercial 

band 2,3,4; choir I ,2,3; jun­
ior class play; pep club 1,2, 
3,4; phys. ed. 1,2; thespians 
3, secretary 4. 

Bernie VotoYa 
college prep 

athletic council 3,4; basket­
ball 1,2,3, lettered student 
manager 4; band I ,2,3; choir 
); class treasurer 2; DC club 
2,3,4; football I ,2, lettered 
3,4, team captain 4; student 
council 3, president 3; traclt 
I, lettered 2,3,4. 

\ 

·. 

Page 59 



. 

f 

'cupid, al10s Ronald Siedel, breaks the celes1ial laws by 
encouragmg J•me Borovrak to fall •n love wrth hts rmagmary 
spmt Barbara Schr6eder looks on wondermgly 

srroins of love is a many_ ~plendored thmg seem to sur· 
round Leonard Cermak and Marla Armaqost as Jo Ann Ptller 
looks on threatenrnaly 

footprints which will 

0 ~ , ........ 
"\~ •' . " 

' J ·~ 

r.-=.f ~ I .;;I' )ut 'a 

"'-...,t 
I 

\: -· ' the "down to earth" cast is composed of (back. lelt to right) Marlene Hofpar. Emil Kouba. Boyd Hasik Marla Armagost, Ronald 
Stedel, Leonard Cermak, Jo Ann Ptller, Nancy Lonn, a nd Jane Borovtak, (front. left to right) Robert Porter, Barbara Schroeder, Mau­
rice Bonne, Pat Stevens, and Janet Smith. the pla y was dtrected by J>m Mot!. 

-' Boyd Hasrk, a hopeless hvpochondnac, · falls" lor Marla 
Armagost rn "down to earth " Emd Kouba and Marlene Hofpor 
!f?nd a hand tn one- of I he hdanous scenes of the semor class 
play 

I 
" Prlone." Honold Sredel, ndes again by encouragrng a 

h11le side-hne romance between Mounce Bonne and Pat 
Stevens. provmg you're never too old for love. 

Page 60 



BERNARD VOTAVA, 
alternate 

never die or fade . . . 

DAVID FRIIS . . . has been active in many 
activities throughout his four years in high 
school. he was a member of the band and choir. 
Dave participated in basketball, football and 
track. during his junior year, he was david city's 
boys' state representative. as the photographer 
for the school publications, he earned recogni­
hon in quill and scroll. he was a student council 
representative and pep club member. popular 
with his teachers and fellow students, Dave was 
elected president of the senior class all these 
achievements, along with his high scholastic 
average, have earned Dave the honor of being 
named the outstanding senior of 1956. 

scout award 
ELAINE MORGAN . . is recognized as the 

outstandmg senior girl of l 956 because of the 
achievements made in scholarship and activities. 
she has been an active member in choir, pep 
club and the student council. Elaine was david 
city's representative to girls' state during her 
junior year as editor of the scout, she was hon­
ored by quill and scroll and served as the local 
president when a senior. in a survey of her 
teachers, it was revealed that she ranks high 
with the faculty as well as the student body. 
she topped her senior year by winning the DAR 
citizenship awards and receiving state-wide 
recognition. 

JANE BOROVIAK. 
alternate 

Page 61 



from their memories 

glcncmg rnto th~ krtchen w e lind M rs. Blevms end M rs Tomek ' busy as 
bees preparrng the noon meal lor th e rush of students who come clcmmerrng 
down at 12 00 wrth very hungry looks rn the>r eyes. 

our gel Frrdcy ' descrrbes the school secre­
rory Moxrne Rrddle one of her many assign­
ments rs to drstrrbute rnformcllon to the teachers 
by means cf the>r boxes. 

·. 

PagP 62 

puthng the bus in t ip-top ru nnrng order ore the thr ee b us dnvers (lett 
to right) C het Smrth, Fred Forney, and Robert Doner. through rem a nd shine, 
snow and sleet, these three mon ore always on the job and reedy for action . 



advertisements 



·. 

"where's the food?' m1ght be the words Merhe Smllh is re· 
peotmg here but the only th1nq he sees IS the well-constructed 
younqstown steel cabmets wh1ch can be purchased at David 
City Servi!'e Company. 

·wowl'' replies Doug Muehhch os D1ck Ze1hnger points out 
some h1gh pomt m th~ mcCu!loch cha1n saw at Zeilingers 
Hardware. 

---:. I 

this picture ts centered on the Farmera Co-op Grain Company. 
which QIVPf; AxceiiAnt "Arvtc-e to lormerc oJ 1h11 county 

Lyle KunkeP. has a look of 1mpress1veness as Gus Youngberg 
shows h1m the new push-button control on the delightful n ew 
de 'oto at 1he Youngbe rg Garage. 

~-

Darlene Fecher rece1ves her prescnphon from Neil Ohlinger, 
owner of Ohlinger Drug Store. as he describes the contents of 
the med1cme. 

Ernie Hotovy, of Hotory Furniture. points out the highlights of 
a !an~ cedar chest to Denny McElravy w!'o seems to think 
1t's the best on !he market. 

Page 64 

thts brand new bu1ck spec1al at Walling Motora. Inc. brtngs a 
bright smtle to the face of Mr. C. 0. Hemger as he and Paul 
Canady d1scuss its features. 



a good lime is being had by oil as they stt and stp cokes at 
the Kruse Inn. a lavonte hangout ol the high school ktds. 
Mrs. Mable Kruse ta<es time out from her dulles 'o pose with 
the kids. 

Mr Marvin Mohler , co-owner of the M. & M. Refrigeration & 
Plumbing, IS nhowmo Joanne Hams the conveniences o f !he 
new modern refrigerators. 

. . the sight of a 16 gauge s~ot-
a prospective customer ':iste;~~~~~n of Kindler's Se rvice Stahon. 
gun at the sporting goddttton to thetr stollen. 
this section 1s a new 0 

Jean Dworak cuddles a stuffed puppy dog at Schweser'a "toy­
land" wht!e Mr. Roy Zeir shows her some of their other gtlt 
selecllons lor small cht!dren. 

Dona Trowbridge of Trowb . 
out the lme pomts o[ the SSdge Motor Company is point­

mercury to Eugene Stroky. 

Mr. John Wachs is showing Marion Graybill the new 1956 
pontiac cars and trucks at While Implement. they also hove 
a long hne ol tractors and other farm implements. 

Page 65 



• 

Allen Werr and Julius Novak show Raymond Houdesheldt the 
dtfferent treads tn ttres at Farmer's Co -op Oil Assn . 

~ 

R b rt Klem looks 

I b •t hers bMl at Ankle Peep as o l~ble at Ankle 
Norvel Hoe t u\c publtc lockers ate also avat 
on wtth mter~s 
Peep. 

alter a magnthcent meal at the Collee Shop, Barbara Gru­
bauoh pays her btl! to Harold Zmneck"r propnetor ol Per­
kina Hotel. 

I 
Barbaro Sclt d Sellh roe er IS 
Fra,;;n Gond Burdeu, 

8 roc:ery, 

·~ . ... ....,. ~ 
o good example ol the service extended at Bartel's Oil Com­
pany ts thts huge transfer. Mr. Fred H. Bartels 1s the owner. 

Boyd Has1k smtles w1th cunos1ty at a motor stethoscope, which 
can be purchased from Frank Bock at Bock's Motor Parts. 

Page 66 

"there's noth1ng like a Coca C ola." says John Kamm, D.C.H S.'s 
Coke man as he hands Reav1s G1bb a dehgh tlul refreshmen t. 



the Standard Stalion. managed by Lew1s Marlin, handles ell 
sorts of automobile oerv1ces end sells 1he "tops" 1n gas end ell 

"sup,.rb," cnswe'" Juhe Byers as De& Butcher asks her whet 
she thmks of the double vcn1ty at Butcher Furniture Store. 

"Ccppy" N1xon, 'lf Nixon Barber Shop, asks Galen Drawbaugh 
whet he prefers- -a shave or hc~rcut. since Galen only had 
s1x b1ts. he settled lor JUSt a hc.rcut. a good one, tool 

Momco Pokorny 1s lecrn1ng a httle about occupchoncl therapy 
lrom two of the lcd1es at the David City Nursing Home. 

Page 67 



. "'~"'' ' " ' - - - --·-- .. ~ ~ -- . . - - - . . . -

Mr Bud Wnght co-owner of the David City Feed Mill. has 
many of the new convemences and factlitlos needed to run a 
sutcessful bustnes., 

• and sippln' a 
H ! r IS &llttn CozY 

Marlene o pc h e r her change. 
the owner, ghe\lgh school kids. 
!or roost o! t e 

Henry Sobohk of Mayfield Implement Company. IS showmg 
Dean Welton, a m<>mber of f fA the advantages of th1s allis­
chalmers tractor 

Shtrley From . b 
Homan A - 15 etng shown b M 
set. PPhance Store, how I y r Ben Homan th 

o get clearer rece 't e owner of 
P ton on a T.V. 

Pat Stevens look. tnterested 1n what D1ck Eberly, lhe owner of 
Central See d Co. ts showmg her He hos shown her the dif· 
!erent type of seeds and IS now showmg how they we1gh them. 

' br-r-r-r," says Sandra Moore, '' it's cold in here!" BtU Eller, 
owner of lhe Modern Dairy. shows her the mstde of the cooler 
where they keep thetr p'oducts. 

Page 68 

by the look on Leemer Cernohlavek's face il appears as though 
he wtshes this JOhn deere tractor, wh1ch can be purchased a\ 
Coufal and Birkel'o, were hts own. 



V K )lmm1e' Krenk 1s explommg a lew of the details of the 
Krenk Insurance 1\goncy wn1le h1s s<?cretary, Mrs. Ann Fads­
child, and Beverly T1chy hston mtently. 

Mrs. Mary Lou W1lson, owner of Wilson'• Flower Shop, looks 
on smllmgly as Allred Bonn<' exammeo one of her many plants. 

b Gm ery's David City }{otcberY 
one of the employees ot ~o I a gchlcl(' mcubator. 
shows !(oren hobo tho lnSI e o 

Irma !'eters shows Leona Skoda the lunchons of a mortgage 
whtle Mr. Alvm Grubaugh, ot Federal Land Bank Loan, looks 
on 

Bernre Voto7a 
lhot lrm Ke atraddles a ·tool 

orn6 y' owner ol l •m pond enjoys a del . 
s lace, whrpped rctous sundae 

Up lor hrm. 

untdent1hed workers ore filling egg cases from tho "ltno" at 
Nebra s ka Egg and Poultry Co .. Inc. 

Page 69 



George Remmers looks pleased wllh h1msell a s he looks mto 
the mmor at Karas h 'o Barber Shop. Charles Karash also looks 
pleased at the way he has cut Georg& s ha1r. 

p,l\er some ol the 

R 
hor IS showing ld~ AnnMr Rehor supphcs 

jerome e R hor Stu 10. . · 
tules ta<en at ho~ographY services. 
wllh hls tme P 

Knoll Funeral Home pro•11dus the commun1ty Wllh 24-hour am­
bulance serviCe they have a vaned selection of monuments 
and headstones. 

Jim Foreman pomts out the advantages of th1s electnc saw to 
Maureen McElravy at Well's Lumber and Coal Co. 

Mr. D. D. Davis, of lhe D. D. Davia Che•rolet Garage. is te11-
mg joe Meys<mburg the !acts about the new '56 Chevrolet. 

Page 70 

Ne1l Johnson , Harold Conrad , and B11l Armagost ore busy in 
the mechanical departme!'lt of the Banner-Prell, wh1ch prints the 
scoop. D C H S 's paper 



Mr. Merle Morgan Ia explalmng the Imparlance of msuranc<> 
and a good msurance a7ent to Y~rgmia Backhus. The Morgan 
Insurance Age ncy has been upstond1ng for many years 

I , 
f 

\ 
/jt 

Ame rican Legion Kregger Post -!1' 125 uses th1s Impressive 
plaque for thelf motto wh1ch Slgmhes thelf 1deafs and a1ms. 

Mr Herbert Morl1k is sh"winq Georgia Schroeder the new oil 
heater at the Coast-to-Coas t Store. 

' 

. .. Buntgen ex· 
zzled as "Sp•ke I the Butler 

ems extremelY pu reen stomps a 
Jan BlevinS ·~yat<"m ol g\Vllnqk ?ookG on. 
plotns thetr . Rtch Hum tco 
CollniY Produce. 

Mr. Fred Bean weiahs a beautiful hunk o f meal lor Jane Boro­
Vlak at Bean'• I.G.A. 

Hank Rozon k f 
from Mrs. ciore earns the process 

nc~ Armagost at H of Purchasing lffe 
oraeek Insurance. insurance 

Dan Johnson shows Nancy Lonn the quality of the baggage and 
purses sold at J, C. Penney Company. 

Page 71 



. '14Jr+' . - ·-· ~ - . . .. -

for your ch1tkens a nd your cows a nd vour horses and your 
sows-buy Purina Chows at the David City Grain Company. 

a'< hold~ a 
Leonard Certn ol Straka 
Straka , ownPr 
shape. 

th1s transfer 1s an example of tht> outstanding service at Stier 
Tranaler. they handle a great deaf of David Guy's transporting. 

a hungry customer 
out by Darlene K reaches greedd I 
ment OWner, fook UCera, employee or o r a delicious 

s on approvmqJy the City Bakery. roll held 
Joe Kli. 

Elmer Watson, pharmacist at Harri. Druq Store. is explain ing 
prescnpllons to Ronald Siedel. 

Lorene Criger looks on vtith eaqer anticipation at the thought 
of purchasmg the pretty frock that Mrs. Carol Grubaugh, 
owner of Carol's Style Shop, is showing her. -

Page 72 

Here T. C. Byers, owner of the Byers Funeral Home, explains 
to Marla Armagost and Marv Lnemcka the value of color 
placement in this new sealer·type casket. 



professional directory 

DR. D. E. BURDICK. M. D. DR. L. J. EKELER. M. D. 
physician and surgeon DR. W. C. NIEHAUS, M. D. 

phone SO phone 94 

DR. MURIEL ANDERSEN DR. V. D. FRIIS 
osteopath chiropractor 

phone 19S phone 270 

DRS. PHILIJPS. MAGILTON. AND HIBBS DR. C. E. BAKER 
veterinarians dentist 

Phone 184 phone 382 

THOMAS AND THOMAS COUFAL AND SHAW 
attorneys attorneys 

phone 28 phone IS I 

Page 73 



who's who ..... 

·. 

Adams. Dora ............................ . 
Alma Kathleen .... .. .• .. .. 

.......... 11 42 
20, 43 

Armaqosl Darlene ......... ...................... 20, 43 
Armagost Marla 18, 20, 21, 25. 27 

50, 52. 56, 57 60. 67 72 

Backhus, Larry ........................ .18, 19. 20, 45 
Backhus Vi'rgmia . ............. ... .... ..18. 50, 71 
Bar lean 'Carol .................. 18, 20, 24 43 
Barlean, Sharon ......... .. ... .18, 20, 24 , 43 
Beckman, Mrs. Shirley .............................. l8, 46 
Beebe, Pdt ............. 18, 20, 45 
Blev1ns, Janice .. 18, 20, 50, 57, 58, 71 
Blevms, Mrs. Meleta ......................... .......... 62 
Bohaty Doug ....................... - .22. 23 
Bolton LaVerne ............................................ 43 
Bonne Allred ... _ ......... 16 , 18, 23, 27, 

35, 37, 45. 49, 69 
Bonne. Maurice ............ 18, 23, 32 , 34, 50. 60 
Borov1ak, Bill ................. .................... 20, 37, 45 
Borov1ak Jane • ............................ 18, 19, 20, 21, 

26, 27, 36, 50, 56. 60, 71 
Brecka. Joan ..... . .. ................ II, 18, 24, 51 
Bnggs, M1ss Margaret. _ ..... .... .8. 14, 48 

· Buntgen, Carol ............................ 11, 20, 42 
Burdick, Dr. D. E .............................................. 6 
Byers, Juhe ............................... 16, 18, 20. 21, 

22, 26, 27' 45, 47. 49, 67 

Canady, Paul ............ 18, 19, 25, 27, 51, 64 
Cemper, Donald ............................................. .42 
Cemper, Ronald ................................................ 42 
Cermak, Francis .................. 18, 23, 33, 35, 45 
Cermak, Leonard ..................... .13, 23, 27, 32, 

34, 36, 38, 39, 40, 51, 55, 60, 72 
Cermak, Robert , ............................................. .43 
Cernahlavek, Leemer .............. 18, 20, 25, 45, 

46, 47, 68 
Chambers, Carol , __ ........ 18, 19, 20, 29, 43 
Chermak, Lou1s .......................................... 15, 43 
Chubb, Duane ......................................... 18, 43 
Codr, Joseph .............................................. 25, 42 
Cook, Henry .............. - ...................... - ...... 37, 42 
Cnger, Lorene ...... 18, 20, 21, 26, 51, 57, 72 

Dav1s, Mr E. I .............................................. 7, 36 
Dav1s, Mrs E. I .................................... . ........ 36 
D1v1s, Tony ......... .. ..... ............. 23, 32, 34, 36, 

38, 39, 40, 51' 54, 67 
Donor, Mr. Bob ............................................... 62 
Drawbaugh, Galen ................. .16, 18, 19, 23, 

25,V,3~3~3~4~~.o.~ 
Dwo~k, Jean .............................. 18, 19, 20, 22, 

26, 27, 52, 57, 65 

Fadsch1ld, Karen .. 18, 19, 20, 27, 28, 45, 49 
Fondnch, Iackie ........................................ 18, 43 
Florell, Mrs. ldonna .............................. 9, 13, 48 
Florell, Mr. Roberl... ..................................... 7, 15 
Focher, Darlene .................................. 23, 52, 64 
Forney, Mr. Fred ................................................ 62 
Forney, Jan~ce .... _ .................... .20, 21, 29, 43 
Fncke, Manlyn._ ... .l8, 19, 20, 24, 28, 45, 47 
Frus, Dav1d ................................ 29, 23, 26, 30, 

32, "34, 39, 52, 55, 56, 57, 59, 67 
Frus, Mrs. V. D ................................................... 6 
Fnlz, Karen ................................................ .45 
From, Sh1rley ..................................... .12, 52, 68 
fyle, Gayle ............. - ............................... 20, 42 

Page 74 

Gak.,meier, Mr. John ............ . 8, 23, 32, 38 
Gibb Reav1s . - - _, ......... 37, 45, 46, 66 
G1lbert Mr B1ll .. ........... .. ... .. ... .10, 20 21 
Glock Gordon ...... ..................... 18 45 
Graybill Manon .. .. .. 52, 65 
Grubaugh Barbara 20, 53. 57, 66 

Hobo Karon 18, 19, 20, 46, 47, 49 
Han1s, Joanne 13, 19, 20, 45, 46, 47, 65 
Hasik, Boyd 18, 19, 20, 53, 60, 66 
Has1k, Janice 43 
Hansen, Mrs. E!da ·- ......................... 7, 22 
Hems. Larry ............................ ...37, 42 
Helgolh, Leonard 18. 19, 25, 46 
Heskett, Mr. Eldon .. .. .. 8 II 26, 42, 48 
Hoeft Jerry . 13, 23, 32, 33, 34, 38, 39, 53 
Hoeft Manlyn 18. 20 21, 24 28, 43 
Hollman M1ss Luelle ...... ...... .... - ... ..10, 42 
Hofpar Marlene .. ....... 13, 20, 53, 57 60, 68 
Houdesheldt Raymond .• .. ...... 46, 47, 66 
Howe, Don ............................................ 18, 43, 49 
Howe, Jerry .. . ...... -.............. .37 42 
Huisenga, Bob .. .. .................................. 18 46 
Hu1senga, D1ck ........................... 15, 18, 20, 43 
Hu1senga, Joyce ........................................... .42 

Janousek, Delores ................................... 13 ~6 

jaster, Bon~ Ia .......................................... 26, 53 
Jaster, Sharon .................................... 24, 43 
Jindra, Ann ....... .............. ............................. ..46 

Kilgore, Doris ....... 18, 19, 20, 24, 43 
Klem, Bob .... 13, 23, 25, 33, 53, 54, 57, 66 
Khngemann, Mary ....... ..18, 20, 43 
Kobza, Norman .......................................... 25, 42 
Kouba, Emil ............................... .13, 23, 25, 32, 

33, 34, 37, 54, 60, 69 
Kovar, Rose ... ·····················-· .... ... 42 
Kracman, Kenny ............................................. 43 
Kratochvil, Eugene .................... - ... --......... 43 
Kratochvil, LaVerne ....................................... .42 
Kratochvil, Marcella . ... ... .. ... II, 29, 43 
Kucera, Darlene .... 18, 19, 22, 36, 54, 57, 72 
Kucera, Denn1s .. ... . ............... .. .. 25, 43 
Kucera, Jan~ce ........................................... 14, 44 
Kucera, Mary Ann ..... ...................... .. ........ .46 
Kulhanek, Betty . .. .. ............................ .24, 42 
KunLee, Lyle ..................................... 25, 54, 64 

Lane, Eugene .................................. .15, 37, 42 
Lnen~cka, Marv1n ..................... 18, 23, 27, 25, 

37, 46, 49, 72 
Lonn, Nancy ............................ 18, 20, 22, 27, 

36, 54, 55, 57, 60, 71 

Malmo, Joe . .. ............................................ 44 
Marqu1s, La Rae ..................................... .29, 42 
Mayheld, Mr. Robert .......................................... 6 
Me1ster, Dorothy .......... 24. 55, 16, 23, 32, 53 
McElravy, Dennis .................... 13, 23, 27, 32, 

34, 39, 51, 56, 64 
McElravy, Maureen .................. 18, 19, 20, 25, 

27, 45, 47, 49. 70 
McFarland, Gary ......... - ............................. - .. 47 
Muehhch, Donna ...... - ... - ................ 18, 46, 49 
Muehhch, Douglas ............................ 23, 55, 64 
Meysenburg, Joe .... - ............ 18, 23, 27, 32, 

34, 50, 55, 70 
M1ller, Kenny ................................. 20, 37, 42 
M1ller, Roger .............................................. 20, 44 

Moore Sandra __ ......... 18, 20, 46, 47, 68 
Morgan. Elame ....... 18, 19, 22, 25, 30, 55 
Mot!. Mr hm .. ...................... 10, 11, 16, 27, 49 
Mull.,r, Doug . .... ,_ .. _ ............. _ .. 28, 37, 42 
Muller, Jolene .. .. .................. .47 
Murphy Barb .. .. ..... .. ...... . .. . ... 55 
Murphy, Kathy .... ..................... II, 14, 24, 44 

Neujahr, Dwayne ............... ..... .. 
Neujahr, Wayne .................. .. 
N1xon, Janel ............................... .. 
Novacek, Loretta - .................... . 

18, 47 
........ 18, 47 

18, 29, 44 
........ .47 

Ostermeier, Lyle ........................ 18, 35, 37, 47 
Ostermeier, Lynn , .... ... 42 
Ostrander, Norma ..................... ........ 13, 47 

Pahk , Victor ... - ....................... - . 15, 37, 42 
Payne, La June............................ ...18, 27, 55 
Payne, B1ll ......... 23, 35, 38, 39, 43, 44 
PhilhPs, Betty ............ -............. 13, 18, 47 
Piller, Jo Ann _ _ .. .,_, . 18, 19, 20, 22, 

26, so. 56, 57. 60, 65, 70 
Poe, Darlene ..... ,.. .. .. __ ,. ... _ ........ 24, 47 
Pokorny, Monica .......... 12, 20, 24, 54, 56, 67 
Pokorny, Norbert , ... _ ............... ..... .......... 44 
Polacek, Rlla .......... . 18, 19 24, 51, 56 
Porter, Charlene ...... 18, 19, 20, 22, 24, 44 
Porter, Bob .. 23, 27, 32, 33. 

34' 38, 39, 57' 60, 67 
Pospichal, Kathleen ....................................... .42 

Rech. fmehe .... .............. 18, 20, 47, 49 
Rezac, Don ..... ............................ 18, 19, 20, 44 
Remmers, D1ane .............. .................... 42 
Remmers, George ................................... 57, 70 
Remmers, Mary Ann ........................................ 42 
Remmers, Marjorie ................. 28 
Rerucha, Mary Aon ........................... 13, 24, 48 
R1ddle, Mrs. Maxme... -·-- -· ... .. ....... 62 
Roubal, R1chard ......... - ... - ... - ..... 15, 44 
l'ozanek, Hank ...... .. 23, 30, 32, 33, 

34, 38, 39, 51, 57, 71 

Sabala, Mr. Raymond .. - .... - .. _ .. _ ___ , ....... 6 
Sabala, Raymond ............................................ 42 
Sandy, Carl .................. - - ... -. II, 42 
Sandy, joyce ...................................... 12, 54, 57 
Schlautman, Jan~ce ..... _ .............. 18, 43, 44 
Schroeder, Barbara ........ :: ........ 18, 20, 22, 26, 

36, 57. 60, 66 
Schroeder, Georg1a .................. 18, 26, 58, 71 
Schroeder, Lee .. ............................ 18, 20, 44 
Schroeder, Moree .................................... 14, 44 
Schroeder, Mary ....... 18, 19, 20, 22, 24, 44 
Siedel, Ron .................. 18, 20, 23, 27, 

33, 50, 52, 56, 58, 60, 72 
S1mon, Mr. Frank ......... 8, 16, 23, 32, 33, 36 
Stman, Mrs Frank ................... - .................... 36 
S~roky, Gene ......... 23, 32, 34, 36, 38, 58, 65 
S1sel, V1ola .......................................... 20, 24, 42 
Skoda, Gerry .... _, ____ , .. _ ...................... 44 
Skoda, Leona ... - .... - ..................... - ...... 58, 69 
Smith, Mr. Chet ... - - .. ·--- .................... 62 
Smith, Janel ................................ 18, 22, 58, 60 
Sm1th, Margaret ........................ --16, 20, 42 
Smllh, Mer he ............................. 23, 35, 38, 39, 

45, 48, 49, 64 
Sutherland, M1ss Manlyn.. _ ...... ........ 8, 29 
Stara, Kenny .................................................... 44 



and where. 
Stevens Pat ....... 19, 20, 22, 27, 59, 60, 68 
Struebing, Wayne .. ... . .. .. .. .. ......... 18, 48 
Stuchlik, Dorothy .. 42 

Tomek Mr John .. 
Tomek, Mrs. John 

................................... 62 'N a is, Philip ..... .............. . ......... 37, 42 
-- 62 Walton, Dean ..................... 23, 33, 35, 48, 68 

Welte, Mr Roy....... .. ........... .. ......... 62 
Stuchlik, Loretta ............................ 12, 18, 59 Vasina, Mike .. . 20, 35. 37, 44 Whtte, Glenn .... 18, 20, 21, 23, 25, 32, 34 
Svoboda, Jerome ............ ...... _ 18, 25, 44 Vasina Gwen .. 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 47, 48 Wtlson, Da,·e ... .... .. .... 20, 37, 42 
Svoboda, Nancy 42 Vauck, Mr B. E. 7, 51 Wynegar, Steve .. .. .. ................................ 44 
Swanson, Bob . . ..... 37 
Swanson, Miss Cathanne 8, 52 

Vavnna, Terry . .................. 18, 20, 23, 25, 
35, 38, 48, 49 

Zetlinger, Ann ................................ 11, 20, 42 
Veskrna, Diane ............... 18, 24, 44 

Zelda, Dwam ...... . . ....... .44 
. 25, 27, 48, 49 
20, 21, 37, 42 

Taylor, Janet 
Tichy, Bev 
Ttmms, He len 
Tollkuehn, Btll 

22, 44 
29, 59, 69 

18, 48 
11, 15, 23, 33, 35, 37, 43, 44 

Votova, Bernie ........ 23, 32, 33, 34, 
36, 38, 49, 52, 59, 69 Zelda, Frank .................. .. 

Wais, Lorrame .............................................. .48 
Zmnecker, Btll . 
Zinnecker, Mr. Harold ................ 6 

advertiser's index 

American Legion Kregger Post #125................................................ 71 
Ankle Deep Products Company.......................................................... 66 
Banner-Press .............................................................................................. 70 
Bartel's Oil Company... . ................................................................. .... 66 
Bean's l. G. A. Market.. ......................................................................... 71 
Bock 's Motor Parts. 
Butcher Furniture Store .................................................................. . 
Butler County Implement Co ............................................................. .. 
Butler County Produce ....................................................................... . 
Byers Funeral Home .............................................................................. .. 
Car<>l's Style Shop ................................................................................. . 
Central Seed Company ...................................................................... . 
City Bakery ....................................................................................... .. 
Coast-to-Coast Store .. . ................................................................. .. 
Coca-Cola Bottling Company .............................................................. .. 
Co-op Produce Assoctation ............................................................... .. 
Coufal and Birkel's ........................................................ ------------------------
Cozy Lunch ....................... . ................................................................... . 
David C•ty reed Mill ............................................................................... . 
David City Grain Company .............................................................. . 
David City Hatchery ___ ...................................................................... .. 
David Cttv Nurstng Home .................................................................. .. 
Davtd Ctty Service Company ............................................................ .. 
D D. Davis Chevrole• Garage ........................................................... . 
Farmer's Co-op Grain Company ...................................................... .. 
Farmer's Co-op Otl Assoctation ....................................................... .. 
Federal Land Bank Loan ..................................................................... . 
Ftrst National Bank ................................................................................. . 

66 
67 
70 
71 
72 
72 
68 
72 
71 
66 
65 
68 
68 
68 
72 
69 
67 
64 
70 
64 
66 
69 
67 

Frank's Grocery ....... ...... ....................................................................... 66 
Harris Drug Store.................................................................................... 72 
Homan Apphance Store ......................................................................... 68 
Horacek Insurance .................................................................................. 71 

Hotovy Furniture ................... ..... ................................. ....................... 64 
J. C. Penney Company................... .......................................... 71 
Jim's Place ........ .. ... ...... ........ ................. ....... .......................... 69 
Karash 's Barber Shop.. ..................... ..... ... ........................................... 70 
Kindler 's Service Station.. ... . .. ... ................................................... 65 
Knott Funeral Home.. ................................. ............................................ 70 
Krenk Insurance Agency............... .............................................. .... 69 
Kruse Inn ................... ............... ................................................................ 65 
M. & M. Refrigeration and Plumbing ....................... :...................... 65 
Mayfield Implement Company........ ... ............................................ 68 
Modern Dairy ............... ......... . ...... ........................................................ 68 
Morgan Insurance Agency................................................................... 71 
Nebraska Egg and Poultry................................................................... 69 
Nixon Barber Shop................. .............................................................. 67 
Ohlinger Drug Store.................................................................................. 64 
Perkins Hotel ........ .................................................................................. 66 
Peter's Produce ........................................................................................ 67 
Rehor Studio .................................................................................. :........... 70 
Sack Lumber and Coal Corr.pany...................................................... 69 
Schweser's ... ... . ............. ..... ............. .................................................... 65 
Standard Station ........................................................................... :......... 67 
Stier Transfer .......... ................................................................................. 72 
Straka Weldmg ..................................................................................... 72 
Trowbndge Motor Company................................................................ 65 
Youngberg Garage .................... ........................................................... 64 
Wadktn's Food Market............................................................................ 67 
Wallmg Motors, Inc. ................ ..................... ........................................ 64 
Well's Lumber and Coal Co............................................................... 70 
Whtle Implement ...................................................................................... 65 
Wtlson's flower Shop............................................................. ............ 69 
Zeilmgers Hardware ................................................................................ 64 

Page 75 



v-

J t tokes hours of planning, and downright work by many people 

on the yearbook staff. From a basic plan, the book must be built 

with words and pictures to give the students a lasting remem­

brance of thei r school days. 

We ore happy that we con hove a port in making this yearbook 

a reali ty. 

" A Complete Printing Service" 

JOURNAL-STAR PRINTING CO. 
926 P Street - Lincoln, Nebr. 



• 








	19560001
	1956a0001

